UNIVERSITY OF KERALA

Thiruvananthapuram Dated:20/08/2013

No.Ad.F1(3)830/70

NOTIFICATION

Applications are invited for the post of Field Officer in the Scheme on Study on the Cost of Cultivation of Principal Crops in Kerala, Department of Economics, University of Kerala, Kariavattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

No.of Vacancy Scale of pay Age	 One (1) Open 15600-39100+AGP 6000/- Between 27 and 40 as on the date of notification.
	Usual relaxation in the upper age limit shall be
	allowed in the case of candidates belonging to SC/ST
	and OBC as per Govt. of India/Govt.of
	Kerala/University rules and those in the service of the
	Scheme on Study on the Cost of Cultivation of
	Principal Crops in Kerala of University of Kerala.
Qualification: Essential	1. Post Graduate Degree with minimum 55% marks
	in Economics/Agricultural Economics/ Statistics/
	Agricultural Statistics.
	2. A minimum of 5 years experience in the design
	and conduct of Economic/Agro Economic Survey
	and writing of reports.
	Note: A relaxation of 5% marks at masters level
Desirable Qualification	is allowed to those belonging to SC/ST category.
	1. A working knowledge of Statistical tools/Packages
	2. Knowledge in Computer Application
Registration Fee	: The registration fee is Rs.200/- (Rs.50/- for SC/ST)

Mode of Remittance:

- a. Registration fee be remitted by DD drawn on State Bank of Travancore/District Co-operative Bank, in favour of "The Finance Officer, University of Kerala" payable at State Bank of Travancore Service Branch, Thiruvananthapuram and State Co-operative Bank, Head Office Branch, Thiruvananthapuram respectively. For all the remittances made by DD, an amount of Rs.10/- should be remitted in addition.
- b. Postal Orders, Money Orders, Cheques and DDs from other Banks and DD drawn on Kariavattom Branch will not be accepted.
- c. Candidates residing outside the state may however send DDs drawn on State Bank of India in favour of "The Finance Officer, University of Kerala" payable at State Bank of India, Main Branch, Thiruvananthapuram.
- d. Remittance towards the Registration fee will also be accepted in cash by chalan at the Kerala University Cash Counter, University Buildings, Thiruvananthapuram and also at the Friends Counters (Jana Sevana Kendram).

Note:

The post is purely temporary and will be terminated on termination of the Scheme. The person selected shall have no claim on the service of the University of Kerala or the Govt.of India. The selected candidates will have to appear for interview at their own cost, at the time and place which will be intimated in due course.

The prescribed application form can be downloaded from the official website of the University of Kerala (www.keraluniversity.ac.in)

Completed application along with DD/chalan for the prescribed registration fee and attested copies of certificates, testimonials etc. should reach the **Registrar**, **University of Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram-695034 on or before 20/09/2013.**

Registrar